

## No. : Tel.01/LP 000/DCI-M000000/2023

Jakarta, 2 January 2023

To. Board of Commissioners of the Indonesian Financial Service Authority Attn. Chief Executive of Capital Market Supervisory Sumitro Djojohadikusumo Building JI. Lapangan Banteng Timur No.2-4 Jakarta 10710

## Re : Information on the Change of Corporate Secretary of PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk

Dear Sir/Madam,

In Compliance with the Article 10 Paragraph (1) of regulation of Indonesian Financial Service Authority (Otoritas Jasa Keuangan) ("**OJK**") No. 35/POJK.04/2014 regarding Corporate Secretary of Issuers and Public Companies, specifically regarding the dismissal and appointment of the Corporate Secretary. We hereby announce the dismissal of the Acting Corporate Secretary and appointment of Corporate Secretary of PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk, as follows:

Acting Corporate Secretary New Corporate Secretary : Mr. R. Achmad Faisal : Mr. Edwin Julianus Sebayang

Thank you for your attention.

Yours faithfully,

Ahmad Reza SVP CORPORATE COMM & INVESTOR RELATION



Dept. Corporate Communication & Investor RelationPT Telekomunikasi Indonesia TbkTelkom Landmark TowerJl. Jend. Gatot Subroto Kav. 52, It. 30Jakarta 12710, IndonesiaPhone : +62 21 521 5253www.telkom.co.id

